Privacy Statement

For The Love Of Scrubs Birmingham is committed to protecting the privacy and accuracy of confidential information to the extent possible, subject to provisions of state and federal law.

Concerned about privacy? We are too.

Although there are many applications and websites that collect information and other statistics about their users, we DO NOT collect any personal information about you when you visit this web site.

This Privacy Statement does not apply to the other UC Berkeley web sites. You should review the privacy statement posted on other UC Berkeley web sites when you visit them.

What happens if the privacy statement changes?

This Privacy Statement was last revised on (27th August 2020). We may change this Privacy Statement at any time and for any reason. We encourage you to review this Privacy Statement each time you visit the web site.

If we decide to make a significant change to our Privacy Statement, we will post a notice on the homepage of our web site for a period of time after the change is made.

What about privacy on other websites?

This web site may contain links to other web sites. Some of those web sites may be operated by third parties. We provide the links for your convenience, but we do not review, control, or monitor the privacy practices of web sites operated by others.

We are not responsible for the performance of web sites operated by third parties or for your business dealings with them. Therefore, whenever you leave this web site we recommend that you review each websites privacy practices and make your own conclusions regarding the adequacy of these practices.

How to contact us

If you have questions or comments about this Privacy Statement, please use the (Contact Form/Email) on this web site.